CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING JANUARY 2003

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were
issued by the New Orleans District during the month of January.
Description and Location

Name Date of Unauthorized Activity
M & C Oilfield Services LLC 16 JAN 2003 Unauthorized dredging in the
199803323-0 Calcasieu River, near Holly

Beach, Cameron Parish.

Robert Neil 200201035-0 10 JAN 2003 Unauthorized mechanized
landclearing, near Montegut,
Terrebonne Parish.

Mr. Booster Breaux 200201076-0 03 JAN 2003 Unauthorized deposition of
fill in wetland, in Pierre
Part, Assumption Parish.

Tom D"Luca 200202757-0 29 JAN 2003 Unauthorized mechanized
landclearing and deposition of
fill material in wetlands,
near Mandeville, St. Tammany

Parish.
Caillouet Land Corporation 15 JAN 2003 Unauthorized installation of
200202760-0 pilings and raised walkway and

platform in tidal waters and
wetlands, near Port Fourchon,
Lafourche Parish.

Harry M. Fisher, Jr. 28 JAN 2003 Unauthorized mechanized

200300487-0 landclearing and deposition of
fill material in wetlands, iIn
Chalmette, St. Bernard Parish.

Blaine Mabile 200300834-0 06 JAN 2003 Unauthorized deposition of
fill into a wetland, near
Pierre Part, Assumption

Parish.
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 23 JAN 2003 Unauthorized redeposition of
200300965-0 fill material in wetlands,

near Melder, Rapides Parish.
PERMITS 1SSUED DURING JANUARY 2003

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during
this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment
of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant
environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are
available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of
documents copied and similar services and/or costs.



Permit Number and Permittee
Work

Gulf Elevator and Transfer Co.
199802880-1

Calcasieu Parish Drainage
District No. 6 199903173-0

Mr. Jay Dykes 199903501-0

Calcasieu Parish Drainage
District No. 6 200001005-0

Mr. Pierre Valcour Miller
200001241-0

Mr. Pierre Valcour Miller
200001244-0

Pierre Valcour Miller
200001252-0

Port of Lake Charles
200001991-1

McCracken Enterprises, Inc.

200003070-0

Harry K. Hoffpauir 200003808-0

Kirk D. St. Pierre Residential

17

27

27

27

29

29

29

13

08

13

21

Date

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Description and Location of

Temporarily use authorized
ship mooring for a barge block
of 5 long by 10 wide, near
Marchandville, Ascension
Parish.

Dredge to maintain an existing
ditch to improve flood
drainage to an existing
subdivision, near DeQuincy,
Calcasieu Parish.

Install and maintain fill for
parking, near Pierre Part,
Assumption Parish.

Dredge and maintain a drainage
ditch system to improve
drainage for flood protection
to an existing subdivision,
near DeQuincy, Calcasieu
Parish.

Maintain levees/water control
structures for marsh
management, near Pecan Island,
Vermilion Parish.

Maintain levees and water
control structures for marsh
management, near Grand
Chenier, Cameron Parish.

Maintain levees and install
water control structures, near
Grand Chenier, Cameron Parish.

Clear, grade and fill an area
for the construction of an
access road, near Lake
Charles, Calcasieu Parish.

Clear, excavate and/or fill to
construct a residential
subdivision and asociated
infrastructure, near
Hahnville, St. Charles Parish.

Clear an area and install fill
for a welding shop, near
Berwick, St. Mary Parish.

Dredge and maintain canals,



Builders Company, Inc.
200101184-0

Tony Palermo 200102610-0

Aymond Devleopment, LLC

200102641-0

N. A. Lamendola 200103037-0

Richard L. Williams, 11

200103631-0

Carol White 200104082-0

Orvis Tully 200104093-1

Robert C. Maier 200200051-0

Entergy Louisiana, Inc.
200200605-0

Raymond Melancon 200200825-0

13

23

17

13

27

06

14

08

23

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

deposit and maintain fill
material and install and
maintain bulkheads, boat
launch and utilities to
construct a waterfront
residential development, near
Grande Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Clear and fill and install
culverts, in Sulphur,
Calcasieu Parish.

Install and maintain a new
residential subdivision, near
Madisonville, St. Tammany
Parish.

Develop the Bayou Villa Phase
1V residential Subdivision,
near Gonzales, Ascension
Parish.

Dredge, fill, bulkhead,
covered boat slips and deck,
near French Settlement,
Ascension Parish.

Clear, excavate, and deposit
fill to cleanout an existing
bayou, in Alexandria, Rapides
Parish.

Install and maintain a
bulkhead and fill to reclaim
land lost to erosion and to
improve slope failure which is
threatening applicant®s home
and other iImprovements, near
Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.

Bulkhead, fill, parking area,
and a elevated building for
retail and/or business office
space, in Mandeville, St.
Tammany Parish.

Clear, grade, and install and
maintain fill for an access
road and to accommodate an
electric power substation,
near Springfield, Livingston
Parish.

Excavate and deposit material
for levee construction for
crawfish pond, near Cut Off,
Lafourche Parish.



Anthony J. Theriot 200200956-0

SANSTAFF Development
200201027-0

Samuel Gary Jr and Associates
Inc 200201171-0

William Leckie 200201942-0

Hunt Petroleum 200202341-0

Lindsey E. Landreneau, Inc.

200202439-0

Versailles Land & Development
200202478-0

Charles "Windy" Gladney

200202932-0

Cooper/T.Smith 200203122-3

Elder & Elder Enterprises,
Ltd. 200203188-0

Miami Corporation 200203392-0

29

24

27

13

14

17

23

15

17

29

13

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Install and maintain a
bulkhead and fill for private
recreational use, near Houma,
Terrebonne Parish.

Clear, grade, and fill to
construct a residential
subdivision, near Dutchtown,
Ascension Parish.

Ring levee, board road,
rebuild levee road, and borrow
pits for proposed drill site,
near Vinton, Calcasieu Parish.

Mechanized land clearing from
highbank to water edge to
increase grazing and
recreational area, in
Alexandria, Rapides Parish.

Dredge existing canal, deposit
spoil, place structures and
drill well, near Esther,
Vermilion Parish.

Install and maintain a new
residential subdivision, near
Prairieville, Ascension
Parish.

Clear, grade, and fill for a
residential subdivision,, St.
Tammany Parish.

Install and maintain a new
residential subdivision, in
Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge
Parish.

Replace two deadmen with two
tripod dolphins, replace a
deck barge with a 240" by 40"
deck barge, near Darrow,
Ascension Parish.

Refurbish existing levees,
clear and precision level
interior, near Egan, Acadia
Parish.

Excavate and deposit fill for
marsh restoration and
construct terraces, near Pecan
Island, Cameron Parish.



Sam Gary, Jr. & Associates,
Inc. 200203394-0

Acadiana Group 200203411-0

Edward Wisner Donation
Advisory Committee 200203433-0

Sasol North America, Inc.

200203480-0

Kirby Inland Marine, L.P.
200203534-0

Michael and Emile Broussard
200203662-0

Earl P Bernard 200203738-0

Donald Schenk 200203751-0

Lane Towing Attn: Eugene
Dalton 200203787-1

Gulf South Pipeline Company,
LP 200300003-0

13

28

13

06

08

27

13

23

17

13

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Excavate material to widen a
levee, construct a ditch
crossing, board road, ring
levee, drill site, and
appurtenances for the
Cherokan, Inc., #1 Well, near
Gum Cove, Cameron Parish.

Clear, excavate and/or fill to
construct Bellingrath Lakes
Subdivision, Filings 2 and 3,
near Baton Rouge, East Baton
Rouge Parish.

Install fill for marsh
restoration, sand dune
refurbishment and install and
maintain bankline
stabilization and sand
fencing, near Port Fourchon,
Lafourche Parish.

Clear and fill for a new
building and additional
parking area, in Westlake,
Calcasieu Parish.

Authorize 8 deadmen used to
anchor seven 6-wide barge
blocks, near Plaguemine Point,
Iberville Parish.

Install and maintain two
boatsheds and three dock for
private recreational use, near
Houma, Terrebonne Parish.

Install and maintain a boat
shed, near Chauvin, Terrebonne
Parish.

Install and maintain a
bulkhead, boat slip, deck, and
dredge along Lot 16, near
Sorrento, Ascension Parish.

Install and maintain an
additional mooring buoy, chain
and pile to improve an
existing mid stream mooring,
in Darrow, Ascension Parish.

Maintenance repair work on
existing 650-foot wooden
bulkhead, in Houma, Terrebonne
Parish.



Pogo Producing Company
200300033-0

Brammer Engineering, Inc.
200300236-0

David Mahler 200300244-0

Newfield Exploration Company
200300246-0

Newfield Exploration Company
200300403-0

06 JAN 2003

13 JAN 2003

13 JAN 2003

13 JAN 2003

13 JAN 2003

Install and maintain a
4_5-inch pipeline in MP Blk
61, near Venice, Plaquemines
Parish.

Dredge and maintain a channel
and slip, and install and
maintain a drilling barge,
platform and appurtenant
structures to serve S. L.
17532 Well #1, near Cocodrie,
Terrebonne Parish.

Remove and replace existing
wharf, bulkhead, deck and boat
launch, near Chauvin,
Terrebonne Parish.

Install and maintain drilling
platform in the anchorage
area, in Cameron, Cameron
Parish.

Drilling platform and rig in
anchorage area near calcasieu
pass fairway, near cameron,
Cameron Parish.



