CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING JANUARY 2003

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were issued by the New Orleans District during the month of January.				
Name	Date	Description and Location of Unauthorized Activity		
M & C Oilfield Services LLC 199803323-0	16 JAN 2003			
Robert Neil 200201035-0	10 JAN 2003	Unauthorized mechanized landclearing, near Montegut, Terrebonne Parish.		
Mr. Booster Breaux 200201076-0	03 JAN 2003	Unauthorized deposition of fill in wetland, in Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.		
Tom D'Luca 200202757-0	29 JAN 2003	Unauthorized mechanized landclearing and deposition of fill material in wetlands, near Mandeville, St. Tammany Parish.		
Caillouet Land Corporation 200202760-0	15 JAN 2003	Unauthorized installation of pilings and raised walkway and platform in tidal waters and wetlands, near Port Fourchon, Lafourche Parish.		
Harry M. Fisher, Jr. 200300487-0	28 JAN 2003	Unauthorized mechanized landclearing and deposition of fill material in wetlands, in Chalmette, St. Bernard Parish.		
Blaine Mabile 200300834-0	06 JAN 2003	Unauthorized deposition of fill into a wetland, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.		
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 200300965-0	23 JAN 2003	Unauthorized redeposition of fill material in wetlands, near Melder, Rapides Parish.		

PERMITS ISSUED DURING JANUARY 2003

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of
 Gulf Elevator and Transfer Co. 199802880-1	17 JAN 2003	Temporarily use authorized ship mooring for a barge block of 5 long by 10 wide, near Marchandville, Ascension Parish.
Calcasieu Parish Drainage District No. 6 199903173-0	27 JAN 2003	Dredge to maintain an existing ditch to improve flood drainage to an existing subdivision, near DeQuincy, Calcasieu Parish.
Mr. Jay Dykes 199903501-0	27 JAN 2003	Install and maintain fill for parking, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.
Calcasieu Parish Drainage District No. 6 200001005-0	27 JAN 2003	Dredge and maintain a drainage ditch system to improve drainage for flood protection to an existing subdivision, near DeQuincy, Calcasieu Parish.
Mr. Pierre Valcour Miller 200001241-0	29 JAN 2003	Maintain levees/water control structures for marsh management, near Pecan Island, Vermilion Parish.
Mr. Pierre Valcour Miller 200001244-0	29 JAN 2003	Maintain levees and water control structures for marsh management, near Grand Chenier, Cameron Parish.
Pierre Valcour Miller 200001252-0	29 JAN 2003	Maintain levees and install water control structures, near Grand Chenier, Cameron Parish.
Port of Lake Charles 200001991-1	13 JAN 2003	Clear, grade and fill an area for the construction of an access road, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
McCracken Enterprises, Inc. 200003070-0	08 JAN 2003	Clear, excavate and/or fill to construct a residential subdivision and asociated infrastructure, near Hahnville, St. Charles Parish.
Harry K. Hoffpauir 200003808-0	13 JAN 2003	Clear an area and install fill for a welding shop, near Berwick, St. Mary Parish.
Kirk D. St. Pierre Residential	21 JAN 2003	Dredge and maintain canals,

Builders Company, Inc. 200101184-0		deposit and maintain fill material and install and maintain bulkheads, boat launch and utilities to construct a waterfront residential development, near Grande Isle, Jefferson Parish.
Tony Palermo 200102610-0	13 JAN 2003	Clear and fill and install culverts, in Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.
Aymond Devleopment, LLC 200102641-0	23 JAN 2003	Install and maintain a new residential subdivision, near Madisonville, St. Tammany Parish.
N. A. Lamendola 200103037-0	17 JAN 2003	Develop the Bayou Villa Phase IV residential Subdivision, near Gonzales, Ascension Parish.
Richard L. Williams, II 200103631-0	13 JAN 2003	Dredge, fill, bulkhead, covered boat slips and deck, near French Settlement, Ascension Parish.
Carol White 200104082-0	27 JAN 2003	Clear, excavate, and deposit fill to cleanout an existing bayou, in Alexandria, Rapides Parish.
Orvis Tully 200104093-1	06 JAN 2003	Install and maintain a bulkhead and fill to reclaim land lost to erosion and to improve slope failure which is threatening applicant's home and other improvements, near Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.
Robert C. Maier 200200051-0	14 JAN 2003	Bulkhead, fill, parking area, and a elevated building for retail and/or business office space, in Mandeville, St. Tammany Parish.
Entergy Louisiana, Inc. 200200605-0	08 JAN 2003	Clear, grade, and install and maintain fill for an access road and to accommodate an electric power substation, near Springfield, Livingston Parish.
Raymond Melancon 200200825-0	23 JAN 2003	Excavate and deposit material for levee construction for crawfish pond, near Cut Off, Lafourche Parish.

Anthony J. Theriot 200200956-0 29 JAN 2003 Install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for private recreational use, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish. SANSTAFF Development 24 JAN 2003 Clear, grade, and fill to 200201027-0 construct a residential subdivision, near Dutchtown, Ascension Parish. Samuel Gary Jr and Associates 27 JAN 2003 Ring levee, board road, Inc 200201171-0 rebuild levee road, and borrow pits for proposed drill site, near Vinton, Calcasieu Parish. William Leckie 200201942-0 13 JAN 2003 Mechanized land clearing from highbank to water edge to increase grazing and recreational area, in Alexandria, Rapides Parish. Hunt Petroleum 200202341-0 14 JAN 2003 Dredge existing canal, deposit spoil, place structures and drill well, near Esther, Vermilion Parish. Lindsey E. Landreneau, Inc. 17 JAN 2003 Install and maintain a new 200202439-0 residential subdivision, near Prairieville, Ascension Parish. Versailles Land & Development 23 JAN 2003 Clear, grade, and fill for a 200202478-0 residential subdivision,, St. Tammany Parish. Charles "Windy" Gladney 15 JAN 2003 Install and maintain a new 200202932-0 residential subdivision, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish. Cooper/T.Smith 200203122-3 17 JAN 2003 Replace two deadmen with two tripod dolphins, replace a deck barge with a 240' by 40' deck barge, near Darrow, Ascension Parish. Elder & Elder Enterprises, 29 JAN 2003 Refurbish existing levees, Ltd. 200203188-0 clear and precision level interior, near Egan, Acadia Parish. Miami Corporation 200203392-0 13 JAN 2003 Excavate and deposit fill for marsh restoration and construct terraces, near Pecan Island, Cameron Parish.

Sam Gary, Jr. & Associates, Inc. 200203394-0	13 JAN 2003	Excavate material to widen a levee, construct a ditch crossing, board road, ring levee, drill site, and appurtenances for the Cherokan, Inc., #1 Well, near Gum Cove, Cameron Parish.
Acadiana Group 200203411-0	28 JAN 2003	Clear, excavate and/or fill to construct Bellingrath Lakes Subdivision, Filings 2 and 3, near Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Edward Wisner Donation Advisory Committee 200203433-0	13 JAN 2003	Install fill for marsh restoration, sand dune refurbishment and install and maintain bankline stabilization and sand fencing, near Port Fourchon, Lafourche Parish.
Sasol North America, Inc. 200203480-0	06 JAN 2003	Clear and fill for a new building and additional parking area, in Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.
Kirby Inland Marine, L.P. 200203534-0	08 JAN 2003	Authorize 8 deadmen used to anchor seven 6-wide barge blocks, near Plaquemine Point, Iberville Parish.
Michael and Emile Broussard 200203662-0	27 JAN 2003	Install and maintain two boatsheds and three dock for private recreational use, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Earl P Bernard 200203738-0	13 JAN 2003	Install and maintain a boat shed, near Chauvin, Terrebonne Parish.
Donald Schenk 200203751-0	23 JAN 2003	Install and maintain a bulkhead, boat slip, deck, and dredge along Lot 16, near Sorrento, Ascension Parish.
Lane Towing Attn: Eugene Dalton 200203787-1	17 JAN 2003	Install and maintain an additional mooring buoy, chain and pile to improve an existing mid stream mooring, in Darrow, Ascension Parish.
Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP 200300003-0	13 JAN 2003	Maintenance repair work on existing 650-foot wooden bulkhead, in Houma, Terrebonne Parish.

Pogo Producing Company 200300033-0	06 JAN 2003	Install and maintain a 4.5-inch pipeline in MP Blk 61, near Venice, Plaquemines Parish.
Brammer Engineering, Inc. 200300236-0	13 JAN 2003	Dredge and maintain a channel and slip, and install and maintain a drilling barge, platform and appurtenant structures to serve S. L. 17532 Well #1, near Cocodrie, Terrebonne Parish.
David Mahler 200300244-0	13 JAN 2003	Remove and replace existing wharf, bulkhead, deck and boat launch, near Chauvin, Terrebonne Parish.
Newfield Exploration Company 200300246-0	13 JAN 2003	Install and maintain drilling platform in the anchorage area, in Cameron, Cameron Parish.
Newfield Exploration Company 200300403-0	13 JAN 2003	Drilling platform and rig in anchorage area near calcasieu pass fairway, near cameron, Cameron Parish.